1
Bulletin
24S.1.SS:BTN
August 2004 24000S Series Control Valve
24000S Series Stainless Steel
Control Valve
This economical line of versatile pneumatic control valves
may be used for the control of pressure, temperature,

24S.1.SS:BTN
August 2004 24000S Series Control Valve
Table 16.  MODEL NUMBERING SYSTEM
24
ACTUATOR
TYPE
(CHOOSE
FROM
TABLES
BELOW)
BODY
SERIES
PLUG
SERIES CHARACTERISTIC SEAT
LEAKAGE
END
CONNECTION BONNET
STYLE
102 Linear / Metal Seat IV S  NPT Omit Standard
177 Modifi ed Equal % / PTFE Seat VI E Extended
577 Equal % / PTFE Seat VI EB NOLEEK
548 Equal % / Metal Seat (416 SST) IV
588 Equal % / Metal Seat (316 SST) IV
677 Linear / PTFE Seat VI
688 Linear / Metal Seat IV
Table 17.  VALVE ASSEMBLY WEIGHTS Table 18. ACTUATOR WEIGHTS
VALVE SIZE WEIGHT
in DN lbs kg
0.5 15 5 2.3
1.0 25 6 2.7
1.5 40 9 4.1
2.0 50 11 5.0
3.0 80 20 9.1
ACTUATOR TYPE
WEIGHTS
lbs kg
32 10 4.5
54 25 11.3
70 34 15.4
MV1020 22 10
VA1020 30 14
NV24-MFT (non spring return) 3.3 1.5
NVF24-MFT or NVF24-MFT-E
(spring return) 4 1.8
ACTUATOR TYPE
32
54
70
ACTUATOR TYPE TRAVEL
MV1020 N/A
VA1020 N/A
NV(1) 50
NVF(2) 75
NVFE(3)
(1)NV24-MFT       = Non Spring Return
(2)NVF24-MFT     = Spring Return -Fail Open
(3)NVF24-MFT-E = Spring Return -Fail Closed
PNEUMATIC ACTUATORS
ELECTRIC ACTUATORS
(refer to Electric Actuator Bulletins ECV.3:BTN
and NV.1.ACT:BTN for details)and NV.1.ACT:BTN for details)